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To love, serve and learn as Jesus shows us

( )
Events Clubs WEEKLY ATTENDANCE
Week ending: 15th September 2023
11am: St Joseph’s Parish Centenary Mass follow by a
fun day in the Church grounds Year Group Attendance
Sat 23rd Link to the live-streamed Celebration Mass: Nursery 100%
Reception 99.39%
Year 1/2 100%
Dodgeball (KS2)
Mon Celebration assembly Year 3/4 96.55%
25th 8.50 Lego / construction (Rec-
(6.50am) Y2) Year 4/5 99%
e Year 6 96.67
Tues School Photographs Girls’ football (KS2)
26th European Day of Languages Congratulations to our Nursery and Year 1/2
. : |
E st of St Vincent—Mission class for having the highest attendance!
\. J
Wed Day
27th “ ”
Mot e T P HOUSE POINTS RUNNING TOTALS
vening (3.30-5.30pm)
- - — St David
Y6 Wired Aerial Theatre Mini-Vinnies (Rec-Y6)
Thurs workshop 69
28th Y5 football tournament Football (Y1-3) J
Year 4/5 Swimming Football (Y4-6) f SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHS )
Fri 29th | From morning drop-off until - -
10am: Macmillan Coffee The school photographer is due in school on
Tuesday 26th September to take individual
IF G W@ @]@]ﬁ %)W [r @]ﬁ@ and sibling photographs.
y U‘!] [Fyunn All children should wear full uniform (shirt and
tie). If they normally have PE, they should
e Tuesday 3rd October: Y6 Wired Aerial Theatre bring their PE kit into school and will get
performance and workshop at The Pyramid L )

e Friday 6th October: CAFOD Family Fast Day

e Tuesday 10th October: Year 3 football tournament OFQM EVQME’MS

e Tuesday 10th October: World mental Heath Day

e Friday 13th October: Bags2school collection On Wednesday 27th September, parents and
_ carers are invited to come to school to “Meet the
¢ Monday 16th October: Y3/4 yoga session Teacher” at our Open Evening. This is an

opportunity for you have a look around your child’s
class and the school, to find out about your child’s
e Tuesday 24th October: New intake Open Day class: the learning planned for the year, the routines
and expectations, and is an opportunity to find out
how your child has settled into their new class and
ask any initial questions. School will be open from

e Friday 27th October: School closes for half term 3.30 until 5.30pm and Wt?] look forward to seeing
you then.

e Tuesday 17th October: Flu immunisation

e Friday 27th October: Harvest assembly led by Mrs
Morgan’s class

¢ Monday 6th November: School re-opens after half term

Website: www.stvincentsprimary.org Tel: 01925 726544


https://vimeo.com/event/3496804

Facebook: @stvincentspenketh Twitter: @stvincentsrcp

RECEPTION CLASS ADMISSIONS FOR SEPTEMBER 2024

St Vineent’s omtombor 2024 we ol ke to
o s extend an invitation to you to come
Catholie Primary School

and visit our school either by
To-love, serve and leawrn ay Jesus shows us

appointment or on our open day.

If you know of someone else with a

If your child will be starting school in September, we would like to child due to start school, please
extend an invitation to you to come and visit our school. pass this information on or direct
Everyone is welcome at St Vincent’s - we look forward to them to Twitter, Facebook or our

welcoming you! school website.
Open Day: Tuesday 24th October All applications must now be made
(9.15-10.30am / 1.15 - 2.30pm / 3.30 - 4.30pm) online. The web address for those

or contact our school office on 01925 726544 to arrange your families living in Warrington is:

personal tour.

For those living outside of Warrington, please contact the Local Authority Admissions team where you live to find out

how to apply.
g V,
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FIRE SERVICE VISIT Term detess

The Fire Service based at Penketh Fire Station s T September | | _October | 32024

were in school this week talking to children in ﬁ i1z [3 14 |56 (7

KS2 about water safety. Our Early Years children 45 6 715 1o 1o otz 1 i wser oav: [

also had chance to meet the Fire Fighters and sit 17 18 |19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 22 [ 23

Monday 4 September 2023
24 |25 |26 | 27 M Tuesday 5 September 2023
i 1 i 24 |25 (26 |27 |28 [ 29 | 30 Thursday 21 December 2023
in the fire engine! M | oA o

Frigay 7 June 2024

November | December School Starts:
5 | W T W IT E 5 Wednesday & September 2023

School Closes - Autumn Half-
Term:
Friday 27 October 2023

6 |7 |8 |9 [10]11
12 |13 |14 | 15 [ 16 | 17 | 18
19 |20 |21 |22 |23 | 24|25
26 |28 28 | 29 | 30

School Re-opens:
Monday & November 2023

2024
January School Closes - Christmas:
5 M T W F 5 Wednesday 20 December 2023
3 |4 |5 |6 School Re-opens:
7 8 ] 10 [ 1112 [ 13 Wednesday 3 January 2024

School Closes - Spring Half-
28 [29 [ 30 31 25 |26 [27 |28 [29 | term:
Friday 9 February 2024

March [ April || school Re-opens:
S [M [T |WI|[T |F |5 Monday 19 February 2024

9 |10]11 (12|13 School Closes - Easter:
14 |15 |16 [17 [18 |19 | 20 Thursday 28 March 2024
21 |22 |23 (24 (25|26 |27

10 |11 12 [ 13 | 14
17 |18 [ 19 |20 | 21
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School Re-opens:
Wednesday 10 April 2024

School Closes — Whit:
Friday 24 May 2024

School Re-opens:
Monday 10 June 2024

School Closes - End of
Academic Year:
Friday 19 July 2024

Bank Holidays:

MACMILLAN COFFEE MORNING AND July August - No School Noncay 25 Decamber 2023
PARENT FORUM

| : No School Monday 1 January 2024
Friday 29 March 2024

Monday 1 April 2024
Monday 6 May 2024
Monday 27 May 2024

On Friday morning from drop off until 10am, we

are hosting a Macmillan coffee morning to raise

money for a fantastic cause and as a chance to
chat and answer any questions.

E-mail: office@stvincentsprimary.org



https://www.warrington.gov.uk/primary-school-admissions
https://www.warrington.gov.uk/primary-school-admissions

